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SEPTEMBER 
 Tuesday, September 6, 2016 

o 6:30 PM Board Meeting – Teen Room 

 Sunday, September 11, 2016  
o Parish Fair 

 Tuesday, September 13, 2016 
o 6:30 PM General Membership Meeting – 

Program: George Athanasiou – Pastoral 
Assistant / Youth Director 

 Sunday, September 18, 2016 
o Special basket will be passed to benefit 

Hellenic College/Holy Cross 

 Thursday, September 22, 2016 – Saturday 
September 24, 2016 
o Metropolis Clergy /Laity Conference –  

All Saints – Canonsburg, PA 
 

OCTOBER 
 Tuesday October 11, 2016  

o 6:30 PM General Membership Meeting – 
Teen Room – Program TBD 

 Sunday October 16, 2016 – Loukoumades Day 

 Saturday, October 22, 2016  
o St. Paul 50th Anniversary Grand Banquet 

 Sunday, October 23, 2016  
o St. Paul 50th Anniversary Brunch 

 Wednesday October 26, 2016  
o Feast of St. Demetrios, Archbishop 

Demetrios’ Patron Saint 
      

NOVEMBER 
 Sunday, November 6, 2016  

o Special basket will be passed to benefit the 
Philanthropic needs of the Ecumenical 
Patriarchate – Sts. Cosmos & Damianos 

 Monday, November 7, 2016 
o 5:30 PM Baking Class – Learn how to make 

finikia 

 Tuesday, November 8, 2016 
o 6:30 PM General Membership Meeting – 

Presentation of Budget 2017 
Hostesses/Program TBD 

 Tuesday, November 15, 2016  
o Baking for Christmas Bake Sale 

 
 

DECEMBER 
 Sunday, December 4, 2016  

o Breakfast with St. Nicholas – Immediately 
following the Divine Liturgy 

 Tuesday, December 6, 2016 – 6:00 PM 
o Christmas Dinner Meeting - Location TBD 

 Sunday, December 18, 2016  
o Christmas Bake Sale 

 Saturday, December 31, 2016 
o New Year’s Eve Celebration  

St. Paul Hellenic Center 
 

JANUARY 
 Sunday, January 8, 2017  

o VASILOPITA SUNDAY ~ pass basket for 
St. Basil Academy 

 Tuesday January 10, 2017  
o General Membership Meeting – Teen Room 

Program TBD 

 Tuesday January 17, 2017 ~ Just in case day 

 Sunday January 29, 2017 ~ Godparents Sunday 
 

FEBRUARY 
 Friday, February 3, 2017  

o National Wear Red Day – Women’s Heart 
Health Month 

 Tuesday, February 7, 2017 - 6:30 PM  
o General Membership Meeting Program - 

TBD  

 Monday February 27, 2017  
o CLEAN MONDAY – GREAT LENT 

BEGINS 
 

MARCH 
 Wednesday, March 1, 2017  

o Pre-sanctified Liturgy 5:00 PM ~ 1st Lenten 
Dinner immediately following sponsored 
by Philoptochos 

 Tuesday, March 7, 2017  
o 6:30 PM Board Meeting  

 Tuesday, March 14, 2017 
o 6:30 PM General Membership Meeting – 

Teen Room – Program TBD   

 Sunday, March 19, 2017  
o Special basket passing for Hellenic 

College/Holy Cross 
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 Tuesday March 21, 2017  
o Baking for Easter Bake Sale 

 
 
APRIL 
 Saturday, April 1, 2017  

o Metropolis Daffodil Luncheon – 
Annunciation Cathedral – Columbus, Ohio -
details to follow  

 Tuesday, April 4, 2017  
o 6:30 PM General Membership Meeting – 

Program TBD  

 Sunday, April 9, 2017  
o Palm Sunday  
o Easter Bake Sale 

 Sunday, April 16, 2017 – EASTER 
 Saturday April 22, 2017  

o Metropolis St. Photios Award Dinner – 
Pittsburgh, PA 

 
MAY 
 Tuesday, May 9, 2017  

o 6:30 PM General Membership Meeting - 
Program TBD  

 

JUNE 
 Tuesday, June 6, 2017  

o End of year dinner celebration 

 Wednesday, June 28, 2017 
o 7:00 PM St. Paul Evening Vespers 

 Thursday, June 29, 2017  
o St. Paul Feast day  
o 9:30 AM Divine Liturgy followed by 

Luncheon 
 

JULY 
 Thursday, July 20, 2017 – Sunday July 23, 2017  

o St. Paul Grecian Festival 
 

AUGUST 
 Tuesday, August 15, 2017  

o Dormition of the Theotokos  
o 9:30 AM Divine Liturgy followed by 

Luncheon  
 


